## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: Cenlar FSB

When Recorded Return To: Hallie Richards Cenlar FSB PO BOX 77414 EWING, NJ 08628-9829



Doc#: 1413418067 Fee: \$44.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/14/2014 03:04 PM Pg: 1 of 3

#### RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Centar FSB #:0054412069 "FLCHARDO" Lender ID:US5/0211501049 Cook, Illinois MERS #: 100032413513445051 SIS #: 1-888-679-6377

### FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MONTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOMINEE FOR UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by MICHAEL PICHARDO AND CHRIST (A. PICHARDO, HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS I ONLINEE FOR UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, in the County of Cook, a in the State of Illinois, Dated: 07/26/2013 Recorded: 08/01/2013 as Instrument No.: 1321349013, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC is at 1951 E Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834, P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hriceo

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 09-33-207-040-0000

Property Address: 2058 DAVID DR, DES PLAINES, IL 60018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

1413418067 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOMINEE FOR UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

On May 1st, 2014

HALLIE RICHARDS, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Mercer

On May 1st, 2014, before me, COREY MALLOY, a Notary Public in and for Mercer in the State of New Jersey, personally appeared HALLIE RICHARDS, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity vipon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

**COREY MALLOY** 

Notary Expires: 07/29/2018 #2436703

Prepared By: Donna Lynch, CENLAR FSB PO BOx /7414, TRENTON, NJ 08628 609-883-3900

1413418067 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

The land referred to in the Commitment is described as follow:

the This of County Clarks Office Lot 12 in Pleasant Manor Subdivision Unit No. 2, a Subdivision of part of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 33, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.